
Multi-Use Facility Lease Term Extension and Lease Payment 
(Mammoth Ice Rink Site) 

 
Whereas: On October 27, 2022, a Multi-use Facility Lease Term Extension and Lease Payment Agreement 
(“Agreement”) was approved by and between the Mammoth Unified School District, a California public 
school district located in the County of Mono, California, (“District”), the Mono County Office of Education 
(“MCOE”) and the Town of Mammoth Lakes (“Town”). District, MCOE and Town may be individually 
referred to herein as a “Party” or collectively referred to herein as the “Parties”, agree to the following 
extension of the Agreement:  
 

1) The Parties agree to extend the Term of the Agreement from February 28, 2023 to March 31, 
2023. 

 
2) The Parties agree to a one (1) month lease payment of $4,200 for the extended Term of the 

Agreement. 
 

3) The Parties acknowledge that all other Terms and conditions of the Agreement continue in full 
force and effect.  

 
Accepted and Agreed on the date indicated below: 
 
Dated: __________________, 2023 
 
 
Mammoth Unified School District 
 
_____________________________ 
 
Name: _______________________ 
 
Title: ________________________ 
 
 

Mono County Office of Education 
 
_____________________________ 

 

Name: _______________________ 
 
Title: ________________________  
 
 
Town of Mammoth Lakes  
 

____________________________  

Daniel C. Holler  

Town Manager   
 


